RESOLUTION NO. 26-2020-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AUTHORIZING DISTRICT TO MAKE YEAR-END TRANSFERS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive Director of Business Services, pursuant to Education Code Section 42601, be authorized to make transfers as necessary between expenditure classifications or designated or unappropriated fund balances to cover budget deficits that might develop from end of year expenditures provided that the Board of Trustees of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District and the Placer County Superintendent of Schools are informed of such transfers immediately after closing the accounts of 2020 - 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this written resolution be delivered to the County Superintendent of Schools.

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following vote of the members of the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, Placer County, State of California, this June 23, 2021.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Secretary to the Board Carmen Ghysels

ATTEST:

I, Kim Szczurek, President of the Board of Education, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District at its meeting of June 23, 2021, which Resolution is on file in the office of the said Board.

President of the Board of Education Tahoe Truckee Unified School District